

MercyOne Thomas J. Hesselmann Memorial Scholarship

The primary purpose of MercyOne Thomas J. Hesselmann Memorial Scholarship will be awarded to help MercyOne colleagues or other individuals pursuing a health-related career by advancing their education in the medical field.

To be eligible for the MercyOne Thomas J. Hesselmann Memorial Scholarship , an applicant must:			
☐ Reside in the service area of MercyOne Clinton Medical Center.			
 Be pursuing education in a health care field and apply scholarship funds to education costs. 			
☐ Complete the Application Form .			
☐ Complete the essay questions.			
 Provide <u>three</u> forms of recommendation using the Scholarship Reference Form. 			
Incomplete applications are subject to disqualification.			

Selection of scholarship recipients will <u>not</u> be based on sex, age, race, color, national origin, disability, marital status or religion.

Preference in awarding scholarships is given to those accepted to Clinton Community College and other area colleges.

Applications must be returned to MercyOne Clinton Foundation • 1410 North 4th Street • Clinton, IA 52732 by March 31.

Applicants will be notified of the Scholarship Committee's decision in May.



MercyOne Thomas J. Hesselmann Memorial Scholarship Scholarship Essay Questions

Please provide a brief response to each of the following questions. Please add an extra sheet if needed. **Do not write on the back of the application.**

Provide a statement of your professional goals.				

How do you envision this program of study benefiting a health care organization?



MercyOne Thomas J. Hesselmann Memorial Scholarship Scholarship Essay Questions

Please provide a brief response to each of the following questions. Please add an extra sheet if needed. **Do not write on the back of the application.**

What do you plan to do	after completing the p	program of study you	are embarking upon?

List your contributions of the activities you are involved in?